Enterprise Server Group
Intel® Balboa II Chassis
Technical Product Specification
Version 1.0
Order Number: 243843-001
June, 1998
The Balboa II chassis may contain design defects or errors known as errata.  Characterized errata that may cause the Balboa II chassis's
behavior to deviate from published specifications are documented in the MB440LX DP Server Specification Update.

MECH, HTSNK
BMADKIT266UG Pentium II processor DP Kit -
w/CPU 266
1 CPU ASSEMB, VRM, HTSNK
BMADKIT300UP Pentium II processor UP Kit -
w/CPU 300
1 CPU ASSEMB, TERM, RET'N
MECH, HTSNK
BMADKIT300UG Pentium II processor DP Kit -
w/CPU 300
1
BMADMEM00E EDO Memory Board 1 657664-001
BMADMEM00S SDRAM Memory Board 1 665775-101
BMADRPXA MAD01 RPX Mod 1 657684-202
SPARES:
FRU669496 CPU retention mechanism 10 669496-001
FRU676936 Country Kit 10 will change to - 002
676936-001
FRU679191 PBA, SCSI Backplane 1 679191-301
FRU659708 PBA, Power Share Board 1 659708-401
FRU665001 Chassis Assy 1 665001-003
FRU676752 Blower 97MM, 10CFM 1 676752-002
FRU673833 Fan, 92MM, 45CFM 1 673833-001
FRU651034 PBA, Front Panel 1 651034-001
FRU660391 SLT1TERM Terminator Bd 20 660391-102
FRU651013 Cable, Front panel-BB 10 651013-002
FRU665240 Cable, Floppy 10 665240-005
FRU665233 Cable, Wide, SCSI, Top 10 665233-004
FRU651014 Cable, Front Panel HSBP1 10 651014-002
FRU665235 Cable, Wide, SCSI, Bottom 10 665235-004
FRU651015 Cable, Front PanelHSBP2 10 651015-004
FRU670098 Cable, Alarm PK 10 670098-001
FRU651012 Cable, Intrusion, Front 10 651012-001
FRU665241 Cable, Narrow SCSI 10 665241-004
FRU665236 Cable, IDE 10 665236-005
30
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION Qty Per COMMENTS/Part #
FRU676453 IDE Bracket 10 676453-001
FRU648336 Fan Bracket
FRU678540 EPAC Blower Duct
FRU657372 Module Rail Assy 30 657372-001
FRU648331 Card Guide 8 648331-001
FRU651016 PSB,Cable_24,Balboa 10 651016-004
FRU651011 PSB,Cable_Per,Bay,Balboa 10 651011-004
FRU651017 Cable, PSB_ Control,Balboa 10 651017-003
FRU687201 Top Cover Assy
FRU687195 Side Cover Assy